

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE No.C.C.Nos.983 & 984 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl.No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | Office Note |
|-------|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 04.   | 22.08.2025 | <p><b><u>RRR, J &amp; HN, J</u></b></p> <p>It is stated that the counter affidavit filed on behalf of the 2<sup>nd</sup> respondent, in both cases.</p> <p>Time is sought by the learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Post on 12.09.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>RRR, J</u></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>HN, J</u></p> <p>BSM</p> |             |